

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5027/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2013 in CRLR No. 928/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

USHA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay of arrest and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5141/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6778/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER